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COMMUNITY PERFORMANCE
DECEMBER 22, 2024
3:00 P.M.

Bethany Town Hall
40 Peck Road
Bethany, Connecticut 06524

TECH & PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 21

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Pick up Marley from Studio
70 (J. Vendetto/Sylvester)

Pick up truck from U-Haul
(Fountain) deliver to
Costume Warehouse & load
costumes

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 22

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

Bethany Town Hall Open

Marley put down at Bethany
Town Hall

Bryan Wosczyna, LSP Audio
Visual Load In Drape, Pipe,
Lighting, Sound

0. (860) 513-2600

M. (860) 202-8017

Warehouse — Costumes
(Fountain/Barker/Salsbury)

Load in Costumes; Paper
walls/hang signs; Assign
Dressing Rooms; Quick
Change — need floor tarp and
screen (D.
Vendetto/Barker/Salsbury)

Bethany Town Hall Staff Set
Up Chairs

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4-5:00 p.m.

Tech - Lighting & Sound
(Sanborn/T. Vendetto/
Wosczyna)

Volunteers check-in (D.
Vendetto)

6/7/8 Dancers Check In
(D. Vendetto/Barker)

Levels 6-8 Warm up on stage
(T. Vendetto)

Level 1-5 Dancers Check in
(D. Vendetto)

Full Tech — Dancers in the
gym for Tech and Spacing
Rehearsal (full run-through)
Ushers arrive: Front of House
(Barker); Programs, Cards
(Barker)

Clear Stage

Doors Open

Performance

Check out/Load Out
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