

COMMUNITY PERFORMANCE DECEMBER 22, 2024 3:00 P.M.

Bethany Town Hall 40 Peck Road Bethany, Connecticut 06524

TECH & PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 21 2:30 p.m. Pick up Marley from Studio 70 (J. Vendetto/Sylvester)		11:00 a.m.	Tech - Lighting & Sound (Sanborn/T. Vendetto/ Wosczyna)
3:00 p.m.	Pick up truck from U-Haul (Fountain) deliver to Costume Warehouse & load		Volunteers check-in (D. Vendetto)
	costumes	11:30 a.m.	6/7/8 Dancers Check In (D. Vendetto/Barker)
SUNDAY, DECEMBER 22			
8:00 a.m.	Bethany Town Hall Open		Levels 6-8 Warm up on stage (T. Vendetto)
	Marley put down at Bethany		
	Town Hall	12:00 p.m.	Level 1-5 Dancers Check in (D. Vendetto)
	Bryan Wosczyna, LSP Audio		
	Visual Load In Drape, Pipe, Lighting, Sound O. (860) 513-2600 M. (860) 202-8017	12:30 p.m.	Full Tech – Dancers in the gym for Tech and Spacing Rehearsal (full run-through)
8:30 a.m.	Warehouse – Costumes	2:00 p.m.	Ushers arrive: Front of House (Barker); Programs, Cards
cioc aiiiii	(Fountain/Barker/Salsbury)		(Barker)
9:30 a.m.	Load in Costumes; Paper walls/hang signs; Assign	2:15 p.m.	Clear Stage
	Dressing Rooms; Quick Change – need floor tarp and	2:30 p.m.	Doors Open
	screen (D. Vendetto/Barker/Salsbury)	3:00 p.m.	Performance
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	4-5:00 p.m.	Check out/Load Out
	Bethany Town Hall Staff Set Up Chairs	. 5.55 p	55 5, 25